

FIR No. 79/2019

PS NDRS

State V. Saleem @ Kutta

Matter is taken up today for hearing in terms of directions passed under the order No. 438/RG/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021.

10.08.2021

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state through videoconferencing.

Sh. Hari Dutt Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Saleem through videoconferencing.

Both accused in J/c not produced.

Hearing is conducted through videoconferencing.

Matter is listed for proper orders.

For PE, put up on **16.12.2021**. Witnesses be summoned as per previous order.

Production warrants be issued for appearance of accused persons on next date.



(Neelofer Abida Perveen)

Special Judge-02, NDPS/

ASJ, (Central), THC/Delhi

10.08.2021