

CNR No. DLCT01- 017134-2019

FIR No. 79/2019

PS NDRS

State v. Saleem @ Kutta

16.12.2021

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Sh. Hari Dutt Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Saleem.

Sh. Ravi Chaturvedi, Advocate files vakalatnama for accused Vishwas.

Both accused produced from JC.

No witness is present for today.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1, 2, 3, 5 & 6 be now summoned for 04.02.2022.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No.4, 7, 9, 10 & 11 be now summoned for 09.03.2022.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **04.02.2022 and 09.03.2022.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
16.12.2021