

CNR No. DLCT01-01734-2019

FIR No.79/2019

PS NDRS

State v. Saleem @ Kutta

Matter is taken up today for hearing through videoconferencing in terms of directions passed under the order No.67 /RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

24.02.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Today matter is listed only for production of accused persons.

For prosecution evidence, put up on **09.03.2022**, date already fixed.

An hand written application is filed by the accused Vishwas seeking permission to do sewadari in Bijli Panja in Jail. Let report be called from Superintendent Jail in respect of the averments made in the application for date fixed.

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
SpecialJudge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
24.02.2022