

**FIR No. 79/2019
PS NDRS
State v. Saleem @ Kutta etc.**

09.03.2022

Present: Sh. K.P. Singh, Ld Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Hari Dutt Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Saleem.
Sh. Ravi Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for accused
Viswash Kumar Kashyap.
Both accused produced from JC.

**PW1 Ct. Virender, is examined, cross-examined
and is discharged.**

PW2 HC Dharmender is examined-in-chief in part.

**PW2 and Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1, 2, 4, 5 & 8
be now summoned for 07.06.2022**

For prosecution evidence, put up on **07.06.2022.**

(Neelofer Abida Perveen)
Special Judge-02, NDPS/
ASJ, (Central), THC / Delhi
09.03.2022