

SC No.10/2020
FIR No. 79/2019
PS NDRS
State v. Saleem @ Kutta

07.06.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for
State.

Both accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Hari Dutt Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for accused
Saleem.

Sh. Ravi Chander, Counsel for accused Vishwas

PW HC Pawan present and discharged unexamined as he
has not brought the original Rojnamcha with regard to DD No.27B in
the Court today.

**Witnesses at Serial No.1, 3 & PW2 be summoned for
next date of hearing.**

Put up for prosecution evidence on **05.09.2022.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 07.06.2022