

SC No. 10/2020
FIR No. 79/2019
PS NDRS
State v. Saleem @ Kutta

05.09.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Amit Dabas, Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for state.

Both accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Ravi Chaturvedi, counsel for accused Vishwas.

Sh. Hari Dutt Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel for
accused Saleem.

PW ASI Dharmender present and discharged
unexamined.

Put up for purpose fixed on **21.11.2022.**

Reader
05.09.2022