

SC No.10/2020

FIR No. 79/2019

PS NDRS

State v. Saleem @ Kutta & Another

U/s 302/34 IPC

21.11.2022

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Saleem @ Kutta produced from JC with legal aid counsel Sh. Hari Dutt Sharma.

Accused Vishwas produced from JC with counsel Sh.Ravi Chaturvedi.

Witness HC Dharmender, Inspector Jitender and HC Pawan are served but they have sent request for adjournment, however, witness Vijay remain unserved. **Let witness Vijay be summoned through IO for next date of hearing.**

Put up for prosecution evidence on **02.03.2023, 07.03.2023 and 10.03.2023. Let witness at Serial No.1 & 3 be summoned for 02.03.2023; PW-2 for further examination and witness at Serial No.14 be summoned for 07.03.2023 and witnesses at Serial No. 4 & 15 be summoned for 10.03.2023.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi/21.11.2022