

SC No. 10/2020
FIR No. 79/2019
PS New Delhi Railway Station
State v. Saleem @ Kutta & Anr.
U/s 302/34 IPC

10.03.2023

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Saleem @ Kutta produced from JC.

Accused Vishwas produced from JC.

No witness is present today.

Put up for prosecution evidence on **05.06.2023** and **07.06.2023**. **PW-3 HC Pawan for further examination-in-chief and witness at Serial No.7 be summoned for 05.06.2023 and witnesses at Serial No.3 & 14 be summoned for 07.06.2023.**

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 10.03.2023