

SC No. 10/2020
FIR No. 79/2019
PS NDRS
State v. Saleem @ Kutta etc.
U/s 302/34 IPC

07.06.2023

Present: Sh. K. P. Singh, Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Saleem @ Kutta produced from JC with
legal aid counsel Sh. Hari Dutt Sharma.

Accused Vishwas produced from JC, with counsel
Sh. Ravi Chaturvedi.

Witness ACP Mahesh Kumar examined as PW4 and
discharged.

Witness Vijay could not be served as the given
address is not found.

Put up for remaining examination in chief of PW2
and PW3 and for prosecution evidence for **27.10.2023 and**
30.10.2023. Let PW2 for further examination and witness
Vijay (at Serial No.3) be summoned through DCP concerned
for 27.10.2023 and PW3 for further examination and witness
at Serial No.4 be summoned for 30.10.2023.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi / 07.06.2023