

SC No. 10/2020
FIR No. 79/2019
PS NDRS
State v. Saleem & another
U/s 302/34 IPC

20.12.2023

Present: None for State.

Both accused persons produced from JC, with
counsel Sh. Saurabh Upadhyay and Sh.Aakash
Yadav.

PW2 ASI Dharmender for further chief-examination
is present but discharged unexamined as regular Additional
Public Prosecutor is on leave today and learned Substitute
Additional Public Prosecutor is busy in his own Court.

Put up for further chief-examination of PW2, PW3
and remaining prosecution evidence, for **20.03.2024 and**
21.03.2024. Let PW2 and witness at serial no. 3 be
summoned for 20.03.2024 and PW3 and witness at Serial
No.4 be summoned for 21.03.2024.

(Sanjeev Kumar-II)
Special Judge (NDPS)-02
Central District, Tis Hazari Courts,
Delhi /20.12.2023