

SC No. 10-2020
FIR No. 79-19
PS NDRS
State Vs. Saleem @ Kutta
U/s 302/34 NDPS Act

29.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Sehrawat, Learned Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from judicial custody.
Sh. Saurabh Upadhyay, counsel for both accused.

Witnesses be summoned in terms of order dated
20.12.2023 for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **14.10.2024.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/29.07.2024.