

SC 10/2020
STATE Vs. SALEEM @ KUTTA
FIR No. 79/2019
PS NDRS
U/s 302/34 IPC

02.12.2024

The undersigned is also looking-after the work of Ld. First Link Court. Reader of the Court is also on half day leave today.

This is a Hon'ble Supreme Court direction matter.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused produced from judicial custody, along with Learned Counsel Mr. Saurabh Upadhyay, Mr. Aakash Yadav and Mr. Salil Dixit.
PW-Vijay, Munna Time Pass, HC Dharmender and IO Inspector Jitender in person.

IO submits that now the witnesses PW-Vijay and PW-Munna Time Pass have been traced out and are present today.

PW-5 Vijay is partly examined-in-chief and further examination is deferred as it is already 1:30 PM, hence, lunch time.

Issue fresh summons to the witnesses present today for NDOH along with MHC(M) to produce the case property, if any, for next date of hearing. **Ahlmad is directed to issue the process within two days from today.**

IO is directed to secure the presence of both the witnesses on the next date also.

Put up for PE on **17.12.2024.**

(PRANJAL ANEJA)
Special Judge, NDPS-02,
Central, THC, Delhi/02.12.2024_(vp)