

SC No. 10/2020
STATE Vs. SALEEM @ KUTTA & ANR.
FIR No. 79/2019
PS NDRS
U/s 302/34 IPC

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Saleem @ Kutta and Vishwash Kumar Kashyap are produced from JC.
Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Aakash Yadav, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

Matter is fixed for entire PE.

PW-17 Insp. Jitender Kumar examined in chief and his cross examination is deferred as their Counsel is not available today.

Put up for entire PE on 18.10.2025.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :22.09.2025