

SC No. 10/2020
STATE Vs. SALEEM @ KUTTA & ANR.
FIR No. 79/2019
PS NDRS
U/s 302/34 IPC

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Shreyas Pragyanan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
**Accused persons namely Saleem @ Kutta and
Vishwash Kumar Kashyap produced from JC.**
Sh. Saurabh Upadhyay, Ld. Counsel for both the
accused persons.

Matter is fixed for recording of statements of
accused persons under Sec. 313 Cr.PC.

Statements of both the accused persons recorded
under Sec. 313 Cr.PC. Both the accused persons do not want to
lead DE.

Accordingly, put up for final arguments on
22.04.2026.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :13.03.2026